

City of Lakeland Code Enforcement Board

Hearing Officer

Agenda

06/08/2018

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and Section 286.26, Florida Statutes, persons with disabilities needing special accommodation to participate in this proceeding, or those requiring language assistance (*free of charge*) should contact the City of Lakeland ADA Specialist, Jenny Sykes, no later than forty-eight (48) hours prior to the proceeding, at (863) 834-8444, Email: jennifer.sykes@lakelandgov.net. **If hearing impaired**, please contact the **TDD numbers**: Local – (863) 834-8333 or 1-800-955-8771 (TDD-Telecommunications Device for the Deaf) or the **Florida Relay Service** Number 1-800-955-8770 (VOICE), for assistance.

- I. **Call to Order**
- II. **Summary Disposition**
- III. **Swear Witnesses**

<p>LCE17-06888, 4140 N POST AV Owner(s): PYRAMED INC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 5. Electrical Wiring Date of Violation: 10/16/2017 To be corrected by: 03/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE17-07166, 1429 ARLINGTON RD Owner(s): JONES JEFFREY Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 10/30/2017 To be corrected by: 11/14/2017 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE17-07280, 203 GLENWOOD DR Owner(s): 203 GLENWOOD DRIVE LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows Date of Violation: 11/02/2017 To be corrected by: 02/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE17-07885, 824 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): BAKER LETHA M Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 12/08/2017 To be corrected by: 01/12/2018 Reinspection: 04/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE17-07890, 107 W PARKER ST Owner(s): ROBINSON ROBERT LEE Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 1. Exterior Maintenance & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs & Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 4. Structural Members & Foundation Date of Violation: 12/08/2017 To be corrected by: 01/12/2018 Reinspection: 04/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until September 6, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE17-08075, 240 S LAKE PARKER AV Owner(s): LAKELAND LINCOLN MERCURY INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 12/15/2017 To be corrected by: 01/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-00016, 114 TODD ST Owner(s): WATSON DAVID Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/02/2018 To be corrected by: 02/16/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00085, 830 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): BRITTON VERONICA DENISE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/04/2018 To be corrected by: 02/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00129, 1421 LOTELA AV Owner(s): WILSON LEROY Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/08/2018 To be corrected by: 01/24/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00130, 815 CM WILSON WY Owner(s): GILES LYNETTE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/08/2018 To be corrected by: 01/25/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-00174, 808 N IOWA AV Owner(s): P & R PROPERTY MANAGEMENT INC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 01/09/2018 To be corrected by: 01/26/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00250, 4250 LAKELAND HIGHLANDS RD Owner(s): AHC SOUTHLAND LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 01/12/2018 To be corrected by: 01/31/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00252, 814 W 14TH ST Owner(s): BENNETT APTON A, BENNETT CAROLE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 01/12/2018 To be corrected by: 01/22/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-00288, 1858 E ELM RD Owner(s): CUNHA LAKELAND LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained Date of Violation: 01/17/2018 To be corrected by: 02/16/2018 Reinspection: 04/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00338, 1302 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): RUIZ AGUSTIN CAMPOS Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.11.4.5, i. Surface Maintenance and Drainage Requirements Date of Violation: 01/18/2018 To be corrected by: 01/28/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00565, 632 EASTON DR Owner(s): CURRIE BARBARA P Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.9. Window Sash & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 01/29/2018 To be corrected by: 03/02/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-00604, 817 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): STACY BRENDA J Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 01/30/2018 To be corrected by: 03/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00606, 817 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): STACY BRENDA J Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 01/30/2018 To be corrected by: 03/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00611, 819 N FLORENCE AV Owner(s): STACY BRENDA J, STACY KEITH D Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 01/30/2018 To be corrected by: 03/02/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00664, 4225 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): SAI MATAJI LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/01/2018 To be corrected by: 02/16/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-00672, 411 IMPERIAL BL Owner(s): TOMER YM LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/01/2018 To be corrected by: 03/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00674, 4220 CHURCHILL ST Owner(s): EILERTSEN JEFF Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/01/2018 To be corrected by: 02/27/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00680, 1706 E FERN RD Owner(s): ELLIOTT DEBRA E, ELLIOTT RONALD M JR Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 02/01/2018 To be corrected by: 03/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00762, 1108 W 10TH ST Owner(s): MOISE ELIZABETH Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.17. Structural Supports Date of Violation: 02/07/2018 To be corrected by: 03/09/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Ordered compliance by July 8, 2018 or fine of \$50.00 per day shall go into effect and the City will be authorized to demolish structure.</p>

<p>LCE18-00765, 1207 VALLEY HILL DR Owner(s): KOSTELLA CHAD A, KOSTELLA JESSICA Y Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/07/2018 To be corrected by: 03/09/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-00796, 2006 KENDRICK LN Owner(s): BLANTON TIFFANY N Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/08/2018 To be corrected by: 02/18/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00804, 520 QUINCY ST Owner(s): ANDERSON NOVELLA M Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 02/08/2018 To be corrected by: 02/24/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-00821, 405 UNION DR #18</p> <p>Owner(s): WILLIAMS PARK VENTURE 1 INC</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.5.1. Heating Facilities Required & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.2. Exterior Door Hardware & Operation & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/13/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/16/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/17/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00836, 203 BASSEDENA CR N</p> <p>Owner(s): COTTON PAUL RICHARD</p> <p>Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY</p> <p>Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination</p> <p>Date of Violation: 02/15/2018</p> <p>To be corrected by: 03/21/2018</p> <p>Reinspection: 04/23/2018</p> <p>Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-00843, 642 S INGRAHAM AV Owner(s): COBB RICHARD L JR Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 304. Electrical Systems & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors Date of Violation: 02/13/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00900, 1025 E OLEANDER ST Owner(s): NOEL PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4131, Section 1., A., 3. Roofs Date of Violation: 02/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00964, 121 BOYD ST Owner(s): BYINGTON REX AND BETTY Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.23.1. Skirting - Existing Date of Violation: 02/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/23/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-00966, 1241 E PARKER ST Owner(s): VEGA HARRY Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/22/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00968, 1240 E MYRTLE ST Owner(s): YASMENT LOUISE E Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/07/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00982, 525 W MAGNOLIA ST Owner(s): STAFFORD MARY E Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 02/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/22/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-00995, 726 HULL ST Owner(s): TINCH RUSSELL Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/21/2018 To be corrected by: 03/08/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01012, 1200 N DAVIS AV #49 Owner(s): MONCADA DAVID ALEXANDER Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 02/21/2018 To be corrected by: 03/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01027, 41 HILL ST Owner(s): RIVERA LUIS Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/02/2018 To be corrected by: 03/17/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01110, 517 N LAKE AV Owner(s): MR IGLESIA DE DIOS JESUS VIVE, ROSADO ROLANDO Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.18. Protective Railings for Interior Stairs & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.5, Extermination & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.10. Windows to be Openable & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01129, 3120 N RD 98 Owner(s): G6 HOSPITALITY LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.3, a., 1. Tree Removal Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 04/01/2018 Reinspection: 04/03/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01142, 203 W MYRTLE ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS NATHANIEL C Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01144, 1121 W 10TH ST Owner(s): FOWLER KEITH J JR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 03/15/2018 Reinspection: 04/03/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order</p>
<p>LCE18-01157, 644 W 9TH ST Owner(s): NESMITH HOLDING LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01162, 610 LAKEHURST ST Owner(s): SCOTT EVA O Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.1. Exterior Door Frames - Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.12.2. Exterior Door Frames - Jambs, Stops & Moldings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.15. Accessory Structures Date of Violation: 02/28/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01189, 4738 POCAHONTAS LN Owner(s): HOLT BILLIE EARL, HOLT BOBBIE JEAN Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/01/2018 To be corrected by: 04/01/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01212, 4280 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): 4250 NEW TAMPA HIGHWAY LAND TR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/01/2018 To be corrected by: 03/16/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01216, 4250 NEW TAMPA HY Owner(s): 4250 NEW TAMPA HIGHWAY LAND TR Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/01/2018 To be corrected by: 03/16/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01239, 424 MONDRA CT Owner(s): CAVANAUGH DENNIS Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.1. Sanitary Facilities Date of Violation: 03/02/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01246, 5733 LA SERENA AV Owner(s): CORDES PETER W Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors Date of Violation: 03/02/2018 To be corrected by: 04/01/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01258, 136 EASTWAY DR Owner(s): TAY RITA Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2018 To be corrected by: 03/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01262, 80 PRITCHARD ST Owner(s): HELDIG LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/06/2018 To be corrected by: 03/22/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01268, 324 VINEYARD DR Owner(s): SON BRUNO M, SON MARY E Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01273, 943 W 2ND ST Owner(s): WILLIAMS E R ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.2. Screen Doors - Closing Device Date of Violation: 03/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01287, 3225 S POLK AV Owner(s): HILL CHARLES D B Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/05/2018 To be corrected by: 03/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01298, 303 SWANNANOA ST Owner(s): LOPEZ ABIGAIL, PEREZ RUTH N Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/06/2018 To be corrected by: 03/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01325, 5135 N ORANGE AV Owner(s): MARTINEZ JULIA E, MARTINEZ OMAR Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/06/2018 To be corrected by: 03/22/2018 Reinspection: 05/08/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01341, 1322 MITCHELL ST Owner(s): KOSSUTH GARRY D, THOMAS TAMARA J Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 03/07/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 6, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01350, 624 W BELMAR ST Owner(s): HARVEY HAZEL ROUGHTON REVOCABLE LVG TRUST Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the public right-of-way. & SECTION 86-36 (a), LAKELAND CODE OF ORDINANCES. DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE. Date of Violation: 03/07/2018 To be corrected by: 03/17/2018 Reinspection: 04/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01358, 5233 N RD 98 #70 Owner(s): MADISON LG PROPERTY HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.4. Water Heating Facilities & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.2. Exterior Walls & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.1. Roofs - Structurally Sound & Maintained & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.5. Stairs, Porches & Appurtenances & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 03/08/2018 To be corrected by: 04/07/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01368, 3504 HOPEWELL AV Owner(s): CHEN JENNY Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/08/2018 To be corrected by: 04/07/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01387, 4545 GIBSON DR Owner(s): GG III INVESTMENTS LC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/09/2018 To be corrected by: 03/24/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01390, 4545 GIBSON DR Owner(s): GG III INVESTMENTS LC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/09/2018 To be corrected by: 04/08/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01416, 2060 W ELLIOTT ST Owner(s): WEST FREDDY L Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/12/2018 To be corrected by: 03/27/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01428, 4664 N SOCRUM LOOP RD Owner(s): SIRRUB SOCRUM LLC Code Enforcement Officer JIM DEHNE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.10.4, a. Preservation of Street Trees & Ordinance 5425, Section 4.5.11.4, a. Maintenance of Landscaping Date of Violation: 03/12/2018 To be corrected by: 04/13/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01434, 712 N VIRGINIA AV Owner(s): MORRIS WELTON N Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/23/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01438, 1225 KING AV Owner(s): SUKHNANDAN ISHWAR Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/13/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01441, 1061 KING AV Owner(s): MP LAND HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/13/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01447, 1145 W WALNUT ST #2 Owner(s): 1145 W WALNUT AVE LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 302.9. Smoke Detector Systems & Section 553.883, Florida Statutes. Smoke Alarms - Supplemental & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.16.1. Interior Floors, Walls & Ceilings & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.21. Interior Door Hardware & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.2. Cleanliness & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.7. Windows & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.8. Windows to be Glazed & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.13.1. Screens & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.14. Protective Treatment Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01461, 413 PLUM ST Owner(s): BALDWIN TERRY L, ZACHERY WILHEMENA C Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/14/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01464, 937 N IOWA AV Owner(s): POOLE VANESSA Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/14/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01466, 624 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): BULLOCK MICHAEL, BULLOCK ROBBIE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/14/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01468, 618 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): GLO PROPERTY HOLDINGS LAND TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01470, 515 E VALENCIA ST Owner(s): LAMBERT TJ REVOCABLE LIVING TRUST Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01477, 420 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): MARIN GABRIEL, RETANA MONICA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01480, 430 HULL ST Owner(s): RES TP LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01485, 319 W PARKER ST Owner(s): MCPHERSON LOUISE Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 04/03/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01487, 1442 SHIRLEY DR Owner(s): RES TP LLC Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/31/2018 Reinspection: 04/04/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01490, 521 PINWOOD AV Owner(s): JULES GUICHY Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/27/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01503, 4240 CHURCHILL ST Owner(s): MCQUILLEN NORMA Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-45, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Hazardous and Biohazardous Waste. & Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the public right-of-way. & SECTION 86-36 (a), LAKELAND CODE OF ORDINANCES. DISPOSAL OF GARBAGE. Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01506, 1109 SYCAMORE ST Owner(s): TINDALL LISA B, TINDALL ROBERT L Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/31/2018 Reinspection: 04/03/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01507, 1626 COLUMBIA ST Owner(s): BRANNON BILLY DON Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/15/2018 To be corrected by: 03/31/2018 Reinspection: 04/03/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01529, 1906 CASCO ST Owner(s): LRT INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01535, 1109 E MAIN ST Owner(s): KEBBERLY THOMAS MICHAEL Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 04/18/2018 Reinspection: 04/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01541, 420 LONE PALM DR Owner(s): INVESTOR NATION RESIDENTIAL CAPITAL LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01543, 411 LONE PALM DR Owner(s): WILLIS DIANE R, WILLIS LARRELL I Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01545, 441 LONE PALM DR Owner(s): CIAVARDONE JOSEPH F & CAROLE J TRUST, CIAVARDONE JOSEPH F & CAROLE J TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01548, 541 LONE PALM DR Owner(s): SMYERS SCOTT G, SMYERS SHERRIN G, SMYERS STEVEN R, SMYERS TRENT G Code Enforcement Officer BRIAN REWIS Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01549, 550 LONE PALM DR Owner(s): ZARBAUGH CARL PAUL Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible Date of Violation: 03/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01564, 3900 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): SILCO PROPERTIES INC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 6. Prohibited Signs - Portable Signs Date of Violation: 03/17/2018 To be corrected by: 03/29/2018 Reinspection: 03/30/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01573, 707 CREVASSE ST Owner(s): RUANO H ARACELY Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01574, 4904 POCAHONTAS LN Owner(s): SANTIAGO INDIALIZ ROSARIO, SEPULVEDA ANIBAL J OTERO Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01585, 1108 W LIME ST Owner(s): MCKEE RESIDENCES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01586, 1819 E FERN RD Owner(s): RAMOS JORGE LUIS, SANCHEZ RAMOS JORGE LUIS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01587, 1819 E FERN RD Owner(s): RAMOS JORGE LUIS, SANCHEZ RAMOS JORGE LUIS Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 03/30/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01589, 122 S WATERLOO AV Owner(s): FOURTH AVENUE PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01595, 831 N LAKE AV Owner(s): RUSHING VANESSA T Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01596, 911 N LAKE AV Owner(s): MCLEAN ROBERT L ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01603, 220 ORANGEVIEW LN Owner(s): C & M RETIREMENT INVESTMENTS LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/01/2018 Reinspection: 04/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01609, 812 PLUM ST Owner(s): CARTER PROPERTIES INC, TRUST 0527 DATED 12/29/09 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01611, 810 PLUM ST Owner(s): PINKSTON ROBERT Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01614, 829 N LAKE AV Owner(s): LSF9 MASTER PARTICIPATION TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: 04/05/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01619, 836 LAFAYETTE LN Owner(s): UNG KEAV SUN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/31/2018 Reinspection: 04/02/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01621, 1128 LAKE PLACE CT Owner(s): WANG XING TIAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01622, 1128 LAKE PLACE CT Owner(s): WANG XING TIAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.3. Construction and Storage Trailers Permitted and Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.5. Parking and Storage on Residential Property Regulated Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01623, 1140 LAKE PLACE CT Owner(s): ZHENG GUI YU Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01625, 3919 MERRI LN Owner(s): ECHOLS JENNIFER, ECHOLS KWAMIN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 a. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Regulated & Ordinance 5425, Section 5.17.3.6 b. Parking of Commercial Vehicles and Trailers Prohibited Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 03/31/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01633, 529 W BEACON RD Owner(s): CALHOUN FRED M, CALHOUN JESSIE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01634, 639 W 3RD ST Owner(s): FOOTMAN GERALD ESTATE OF Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01638, 819 AUGUSTA ST Owner(s): BARNES GEORGE JR Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01645, 1112 W 8TH ST Owner(s): WILLIS CALVIN Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/20/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01658, 125 S KENTUCKY AV Owner(s): PIPKIN ALISON P LIVING REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 11/20/2003, PIPKIN ALISON P LIVING REVOCABLE TRUST DTD 11/20/2003 Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 03/21/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01660, 1125 N RUTH AV Owner(s): ANSLEY RUBY L ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 309.1. Dangerous Structures Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01672, 1102 W 7TH ST Owner(s): C AND C FLORIDA ASSET HOLDINGS Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris & Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/21/2018 To be corrected by: 04/06/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01682, 1628 HOLLY RD Owner(s): HOLLY RD LAND TRUST #1628 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/21/2018 To be corrected by: 04/08/2018 Reinspection: 04/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01685, 4904 CELIA CR W Owner(s): TMW INVESTMENT PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01688, 804 PLUM ST Owner(s): PINKSTON JR ROBERT LEE Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.3.2. Roofs - Portions, Additions & Sections Date of Violation: 03/21/2018 To be corrected by: 04/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01689, 806 PLUM ST Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/21/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01690, 806 PLUM ST Owner(s): PRESCOTT GERALD H Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 305.11.1. Exterior Doors Date of Violation: 03/21/2018 To be corrected by: 04/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01716, 5800 N RD 98 Owner(s): WAL MART STORES EAST LP Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01721, 207 CORNELIA AV Owner(s): PREPARING THE WAY MINISTRIES I Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01722, 481 GARDEN DR S Owner(s): SIEWRATTAN RAJINDRA S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01723, 481 GARDEN DR S Owner(s): SIEWRATTAN RAJINDRA S Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (1). Posting of Building Numbers - Required & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (2). Posting of Building Numbers - Visible & Ordinance 4775, Section 3 (a) (3). Posting of Building Numbers - Size & Contrast Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01726, 357 SANTIAGO CT Owner(s): WILLIAMS CARYLON K Code Enforcement Officer SANYQUA MARSHALL Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01735, 515 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): EQUITY TRUST COMPANY, WARDLE KEVIN IRA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01743, 120 DENICE DR Owner(s): MUGMON MARCIA L Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01744, 1148 W WALNUT ST Owner(s): FOX BLANE R Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/22/2018 To be corrected by: 04/05/2018 Reinspection: 04/06/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01765, 1063 S DAKOTA AV Owner(s): MUSICK ERIN Y, MUSICK JOSEPH D Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.4.1, i. Fence Condition Date of Violation: 03/26/2018 To be corrected by: 04/25/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01769, 1069 S DAKOTA AV Owner(s): NEWBERG PROPERTIES LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/26/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: 04/11/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01801, 222 W HIGHLAND DR Owner(s): MOORE INVESTMENT GROUP LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, g. Non-Use of On-Premises Sign Date of Violation: 03/27/2018 To be corrected by: 04/07/2018 Reinspection: 04/10/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01803, 913 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): BLACK ONYX PROPERTIES Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/27/2018 To be corrected by: 04/12/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01835, 203 W 5TH ST Owner(s): BAPTIST SEMINARY Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/28/2018 To be corrected by: 04/12/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01841, 1150 W MAIN ST Owner(s): ADAMS ROBERT LEE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/28/2018 To be corrected by: 04/14/2018 Reinspection: 04/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01859, 449 S WILSON AV Owner(s): WIEDENMAN DAVID B, WIEDENMAN SUSAN B Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 03/29/2018 To be corrected by: 04/13/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01860, 1116 LAKE PLACE CT Owner(s): YANG XING TIAN, ZHENG XIU YING Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/29/2018 To be corrected by: 04/13/2018 Reinspection: 04/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01874, 734 E PEACHTREE ST Owner(s): PEACHTREE ST LAND TRUST #732 Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 03/29/2018 To be corrected by: 04/09/2018 Reinspection: 04/20/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01877, 1025 S RD 98 Owner(s): CSG REALTY LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.2, 3. Prohibited Signs - Banners, Streamers, Balloons and Inflatables Date of Violation: 03/29/2018 To be corrected by: 04/09/2018 Reinspection: 04/12/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01901, 228 SWANNANOA ST Owner(s): ALLEN ALBERTA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 03/30/2018 To be corrected by: 04/14/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-01904, 228 SWANNANOVA ST Owner(s): ALLEN ALBERTA Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 2.3.2, a. Prohibited Uses Date of Violation: 03/30/2018 To be corrected by: 04/09/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01917, 615 E ORANGE ST Owner(s): SHAW THOMAS R FAMILY TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth Date of Violation: 03/30/2018 To be corrected by: 04/17/2018 Reinspection: 04/18/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01969, 1610 E GARY RD Owner(s): ROBINSON KAREN, ROBINSON KEITH Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 04/18/2018 Reinspection: 04/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-01972, 546 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): MATZON SHAWN Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-01977, 523 W PARK ST Owner(s): MARTINEZ SALLIE Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-01980, 519 W PARK ST Owner(s): GOTTO FRANK F Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02000, 506 W PATTERSON ST Owner(s): THOMPSON PROPERTY GROUP LLC Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/03/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02008, 823 N IOWA AV Owner(s): MACICHA JAMES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE16-02373 and LCE16-07565. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective April 4, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>

<p>LCE18-02010, 823 N IOWA AV Owner(s): MACICHA JAMES Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/04/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE15-00138 and 1640013087355. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective April 4, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>
<p>LCE18-02014, 708 E PARKER ST Owner(s): BONIT PHILOMEN Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/14/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02023, 413 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): GONZALEZ IGNACIO Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02030, 341 HENNESSEE ST Owner(s): 5T WEALTH PARTNERS LP Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02056, 1702 HOLLY RD Owner(s): SANDY LANE PROPERTY LLC Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance Before Hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02067, 507 W BELMAR ST Owner(s): REININK BETTY SCHALLER Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 90-1(a), Lakeland Code. Objects within the public right-of-way. Date of Violation: 04/04/2018 To be corrected by: 04/23/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02078, 3625 S FLORIDA AV Owner(s): HOROWITAZ FAMILY TRUST, ISON TIMOTHY M TRUST, LAKESIDE MANOR APARTMENTS INC, LWSC LLC Code Enforcement Officer CHARLES TRIMBLE Violation(s): Ordinance 5425, Section 4.9.3.1, k., 1. Flag Size Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/15/2018 Reinspection: 04/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02082, 1047 N LINCOLN AV Owner(s): GILES LITISIA Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02090, 1027 S TENNESSEE AV Owner(s): HARRISON WENDY KATHLEEN Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02102, 811 MANDARIN ST Owner(s): DE JESUS MARIA Code Enforcement Officer JEFFREY HITES Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02107, 1941 E MAIN ST Owner(s): SUMMERLIN LYNNWOOD Code Enforcement Officer DENNIS BROWNING Violation(s): Chapter 86, Lakeland Code of Ordinances, Section 86-2. Lot Clearing - Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/05/2018 To be corrected by: 04/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02147, 1511 CANDYCE ST Owner(s): COLLINS CAROL Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-45, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Hazardous and Biohazardous Waste. Date of Violation: 04/11/2018 To be corrected by: 04/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>LCE18-02148, 1209 EVERGREEN DR Owner(s): WANG XING TIAN Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/06/2018 To be corrected by: 04/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/24/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02152, 3444 N FLORIDA AV Owner(s): DAVIS JOSEPH ESTATE Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/06/2018 To be corrected by: 04/16/2018 Reinspection: 04/17/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02171, 1015 W 8TH ST Owner(s): MOORE MARY W Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/09/2018 To be corrected by: 04/24/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02177, 147 CAROLYN DR Owner(s): ROGERS MICHAEL DAVID Code Enforcement Officer MIZRAIM GONZALEZ Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 04/10/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE16-01805. The subject property is now in compliance. This case is dismissed upon a payment of a repeat offender fine of \$1,200.00.</p>

<p>LCE18-02194, 1117 N STELLA AV Owner(s): BIGFORD KELLY A Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 04/20/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02205, 3407 BAIRD AV Owner(s): SCRIMA ROBERT JR Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Section 86-2, Lakeland Code. Lot Clearing - Overgrowth & Junk, Trash & Debris Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 04/25/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02217, 746 E GARDEN ST Owner(s): BMS HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer ANGELA KAISER Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 04/25/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02233, 311 E BELMAR ST Owner(s): GARDNER RICHARD A Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Overgrowth, Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/10/2018 To be corrected by: 04/25/2018 Reinspection: 04/26/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>

<p>LCE18-02270, 523 W 6TH ST Owner(s): TORRES SARAI Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/11/2018 To be corrected by: 04/26/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02441, 1318 N OHIO AV Owner(s): PASO HOLDINGS LLC Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 04/16/2018 To be corrected by: 04/26/2018 Reinspection: 04/27/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>LCE18-02521, 2172 SUNSTONE DR Owner(s): KING JASON LEE, MCKENZIE PATRICIA A Code Enforcement Officer SUSAN STONE Violation(s): Section 86-3, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Dirt, filth, etc. on streets and alleys prohibited. & Section 86-4, Lakeland Code. Offensive liquids prohibited on streets and public places. & Section 86-45, Lakeland Code of Ordinances. Hazardous and Biohazardous Waste. Date of Violation: 04/19/2018 To be corrected by: 04/19/2018 Reinspection: 04/19/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Affidavit of Compliance before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>LCE18-02632, 3922 SUNNYBROOK LN Owner(s): SERRIDGE FRANCES H REVOCABEL LIVING TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CHRIS BARRY Violation(s): Ordinance 3947, Chapter 3, Section 307.4. Care of Premises - Open Storage & Junk Date of Violation: 04/25/2018 To be corrected by: 04/25/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s) LCE18-00608. Respondent is fined a repeat offender fine of \$50.00 per day effective April 25, 2018 to continue to accrue each and every day until the property is brought into compliance.</p>

<p>LCE18-03001, 509 W 6TH ST Owner(s): HARPER ALEX SR & MARTHA ELLA TRUST, HARPER ALEX SR & MARTHA ELLA TRUST Code Enforcement Officer DAVID ANDERS Violation(s): Ordinance 4134, Section 1. Derelict Vehicle Date of Violation: 05/07/2018 To be corrected by: 05/07/2018 Reinspection: Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent is a repeat offender, as defined by Florida Statutes, having been found in violation in Case(s). The subject property is now in compliance. This case shall be dismissed subject to the payment of a REDUCED fine of \$347.10, payable to the Treasurer of the City of Lakeland. The said amount is to be paid on or before September 8, 2018 or the fine will revert to the original amount of \$450.00.</p>
<p>PER18-00196, 518 E MEMORIAL BL Owner(s): FANG KUEI LAN, KU DON Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/10/2018 To be corrected by: 02/11/2018 Reinspection: 04/13/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Prepared AOC before hearing. No Order.</p>
<p>PER18-00435, 2141 CRYSTAL GROVE DR Owner(s): TRAN SON QUANG, VO TUYET THI Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 01/23/2018 To be corrected by: 02/27/2018 Reinspection: 04/25/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-00708, 5445 WEBER PL Owner(s): ODEH ADEL, ODEH RAIA Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/02/2018 To be corrected by: 03/07/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until September 6, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

<p>PER18-00724, 1626 SADDLE TR Owner(s): HAYDEN ORPHA L Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/07/2018 To be corrected by: 03/14/2018 Reinspection: 04/16/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until July 8, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-00742, 1382 HERITAGE LANDINGS DR Owner(s): ROEPER JACQUELINE L, ROEPER NEIL R JR Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/05/2018 To be corrected by: 03/08/2018 Reinspection: 04/09/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Summary Disposition: Respondent admits to the violation(s) and requests additional time to comply. Respondent waives any defenses to the violation(s). Respondent shall have until August 7, 2018 to comply or a \$30.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>
<p>PER18-00928, 303 ROBIN RD Owner(s): 303 ROBIN ROAD REVOCABLE TRUST Code Enforcement Officer CARLOS CRUZ Violation(s): Florida Building Code, Section 105.1. Permit Required Date of Violation: 02/16/2018 To be corrected by: 03/21/2018 Reinspection: 04/23/2018 Results: Violation(s) still exist(s)</p>	<p>Respondent shall have until June 18, 2018 for total compliance or a \$50.00 per day fine may be imposed.</p>

IV. Call for Adjournment